


Innes Gardens

MEMORIAL PARK
FEES & CHARGES 1ST JULY 2025

CREMATION - Delivery Only ($830.00) Service ($1,660.00)
ADULT CREMATION WITH CHAPEL SERVICE $1,660.00
CHAPEL BOOKING FEE $830.00
DIRECT DELIVERY CREMATION (No Service) $830.00

CHILDREN FROM 4 WEEKS - 12 YEARS $740.00

CHILDREN UNDER UNDER 4 WEEKS $280.00
SATURDAY SURCHARGE $850.00

SMALL WHITE ASH BOXES (Each) $30.00

LAWN CEMETERY

ADULT BURIALS - Previous Reserved Single Sites - Grave Digging - Single $2,200.00
SINGLE PLAQUE $1,090.00
2N INTERMENT IN DOUBLE SITE - Grave Digging $2,200.00
ALL NEW LAWN SITES ARE DOUBLES

ADULT BURIALS - Double Depth $10,220.00
(2 x Interment Rights - $7500.00, Grave Digging Double Depth - $2,720.00, Plaque - POA)

UPGRADE PREVIOUSLY RESERVED SINGLE SITE TO DOUBLE (Int Right) $2,100.00
SINGLE SITE BRONZE PLAQUE - 380 X 280 $1,090
DOUBLE PLATE PLAQUE - 380 X 280 (7* Plate Included) $1340.00
2ND PLATE $415.00

DOUBLE BOOK PLAQUE - 380 X 280 (7 Page Included) $1,940.00
2\° PAGE $925.00

RESERVATIONS - Double Site - (2x Interment Rights Only) $7,500.00
SATURDAY SURCHARGE ALL BURIALS $850.00

CHILDRENS BURIALS (Up To 12yrs) Right Of Burial $1,190.00
CHILDRENS BURIALS - Grave Digging $1,360.00
PLAQUE FEE (Large 380 X 280) $1090.00

LATE FEE (From 3.30pm) $ 330.00

For Ash Placement In Innes Gardens Lawn Burial Section Please Contact The Office
SCATTERING OF ASHES OVER SCATTER GARDEN $200.00

MEMORIAL PLAQUE ON SCATTER GARDEN $750.00

STANDARD WALL NICHE INTERMENT RIGHT (Per Person) $1,250.00

ABN: 68 632 945 870



Innes Gardens

MEMORIAL PARK
FEES & CHARGES 1ST JULY 2025

All fees are exclusive of the Cemeteries & Crematorium NSW Levy.
Effective July 1, 2024, the following levy applies.

+ $4510 per cremation

» $69.30 per ash interment

= $171.60 per burial

Why an interment services levy?

The interment services levy (the levy) is a levy on interment services to fund the cost of Cemeteries and Crematoria NSW
(CCNSW, the regulator) to deliver better outcomes for customers and the community, and to support industry to meet
the new licensing standards.

These rates have been calculated as the minimum needed to fund the regulator to deliver the outcomes

and consumer protections needed. The different rates reflect the different costs of requlating each type of interment service.

When does a service attract the levy?
The levy applies at the time the interment service (burial, ash interment or cremation) is rendered,

regardless of when it is purchased.

What about services purchased before 1 July 2024?
The levy applies at the time the interment service occurs, regardless of when it was purchased. This means that the levy applies

to services purchased before 1July 2024 if the burial, cremation, or ash interment happens on or after 1 July 2024,

Innes Gardens Memorial Park is operated under Cemeteries & Crematoria NSW Operator Licence.
This licence is issued by the Cemeteries Agency, being Cemeteries & Crematoria NSW ('CCNSW') under Part 2A of the Cemeteries and Crematoria Regulation 2022 (NSW).
This licence authorises the Operator to operate cemeteries and crematoria.

Innes Gardens must abide by the General Licence Conditions set out by CCNSW.




